
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LAW AND JUSTICE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5737
ANSWERED ON:10.05.2012
INTERNET VOTING
Hussain Shri Syed Shahnawaz

Will the Minister of LAW AND JUSTICE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to conduct future elections through e-voting system; and

(b) if so, the details in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF LAW AND JUSTICE (SHRI SALMAN KHURSHID)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  LAW AND JUSTICE LOK SABHA
	Answer

